CH \$190.00 4590032

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM374274

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/15/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Apex Valves Limited		10/15/2015	Company: NEW ZEALAND

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Apex Group Limited	10/15/2015	Company: NEW ZEALAND

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Apex Valves Limited	
Street Address:	367 Rosebank Road	
City:	Avondale, Auckland	
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND	
Postal Code:	1026	
Entity Type:	Company: NEW ZEALAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4590032	PUMPBUDDY
Registration Number:	4544590	FILTAMATE
Registration Number:	4539440	RAINAID
Registration Number:	4512282	APEX
Registration Number:	4523134	VISI-BALL
Registration Number:	4479024	BIGAL
Registration Number:	3028419	XTRAFLO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129833115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129353000
Email: cbaker@mintz.com
Correspondent Name: Christine M. Baker

Address Line 1: 666 Third Avenue, 24th Floor

Address Line 1: 500 Tillia Avende, 24th Floor

TRADEMARK

900355184 REEL: 005737 FRAME: 0811

	Mintz Levin Cohn Ferris Glovsky & Popeo New York, NEW YORK 10017	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50590-001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine M. Baker, Esq.	
SIGNATURE:	/cmbaker/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2016	
Total Attachments: 2 source=apexassignment#page1.tif source=apexassignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005737 FRAME: 0812



Certificate of Amalgamation

APEX VALVES LIMITED (1587450)

This is to certify that on the 15th day of October 2015 under Part XIII of the Companies Act 1993:

APEX VALVES LIMITED (115020) and APEX GROUP LIMITED (1587450)

amaigamated to become APEX GROUP LIMITED which changed its name on amaigamation to APEX VALVES LIMITED.



Mandy McDonald

Registrar of Companies
Dated this 15th day of October 2015

I certify this to be a true copy of the original.

Signed

Toùia Clare Brugh

Solicitor MAMILTON

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005737 FRAME: 0813



Certificate of Incorporation

APEX VALVES LIMITED
1587450

NZBN: 9429035030607

This is to certify that APEX GROUP LIMITED was Incorporated under the Companies Act 1993 on the 17th day of December 2004 and changed its name to APEX VALVES LIMITED on the 15th day of October 2015.

Mandy Moonald

Registrar of Companies 15th day of October 2015

For further details relating to this company check http://www.companies.govt.nz/co/1587450 Certificate generated 15 October 2015 03:33 PM NZDT I certify this to be a true copy of the original.

1/02/12016



TRADEMARK REEL: 005737 FRAME: 0814

RECORDED: 02/23/2016